Underbody Clamp
With clamping hook and locating pin, self-locking type
SZ 50 UZV x 50 stroke
P0006313.EN.DOC   23.02.2017  Subject to technical modifications.
www.tuenkers.de  Tel.: +49 2102 4517-0
Ordering example:
SZ 50 UZV T31 D X
SZ 50 UZV:  Type
                   T31: Sensing system
                          D: Ø Locating pin
        X: Material thickness
Ordering example Tünkers sensing system:
…T31  Sensing system
Intermediate position:
Clamping hook and
Locating pin retracted
End position:
Clamping hook locked,
Locating pin extended
Basic position:
Locating pin extended
Clamping hook retracted
Ø
8
H
7
/1
0
 d
e
e
p
Open (R)
Central
position (V)
Closed (S)
10H7/12 deep
M10/12 deep
M
8
/1
0
 d
e
e
p
5
0
 s
tr
o
k
e
5/2 control valve
Locating pin
5/2 control valve
Locking mechanism
SZ 50 UZV 50 stroke
Locating pin
        Ø